CH \$90.00 76504

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schafer Systems Inc.		06/05/2018	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connect A Dock Inc.
Street Address:	1501 Owner Ave.
City:	Atlantic
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50022
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76504547	MAKE A CONNECTION TO LIFE
Serial Number:	76659085	CONNECT-A-PORT
Serial Number:	85796649	CONNECT-A-PORT2XL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152422488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com
Correspondent Name: David M. Breiner

Address Line 1:666 Grand Ave., Suite 2000Address Line 4:Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Breiner	
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Breiner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=01606322#page1.tif source=01606322#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0580

900453513

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHAFER SYSTEMS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, located at 1000 Flag Road, Adair, Iowa, 50002, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as well as the Canadian Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application	Filed	Registration No.	Registration
	<u>No.</u>			<u>Date</u>
Make A Connection	76/504,547	4-7-2003	2,929,377	3-1-2005
To Life				
CONNECT-A-	76/659,085	4-26-2006	3,207,267	2-13-2007
PORT				
CONNECT-A- PORT2XL	85/796,649	12-6-2012	4,371,984	7-23-2013
Canadian	Application	Filed	Registration No.	Registration
Trademark	<u>No.</u>			<u>Date</u>
Connect-A-Dock	1,176,609	4-30-2003	621,900	10-06-2004

WHEREAS, CONNECT A DOCK INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, having its principal offices at 1501 Owner Avenue, Atlantic, Iowa, 50022, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCHAFER SYSTEMS INC, hereby assigns to CONNECT A DOCK INC, all right, title and interest in the United States and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said application to register said trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0581

Signed on <u>June 5</u>	, 2018.
SCF	HAFER SYSTEMS INC.,
By_	Man Grie
Title	VP-Finance
STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF Alair COUNTY OF Alair	SHANNON LEE nmission Number 768728 Y COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 11, 2020
On this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> <u>Diane Littler</u> , to me <u>VP-Finance</u> (title) for SCHAFER S	
and acknowledged that the foregoing Assi	
assignor and pursuant to authority duly receive	ed.
<u> </u>	d for said State.

RECORDED: 06/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0582